1
FAQ
Standard Probe Listing
Date: 01/18/2022
Solution:
This is the current listing of probes that are included with SIGLENT scopes.
NOTE: Some of the products listed are obsolete but are included for reference.
Family/Model Probe Scope/Probe Bandwidth
(MHz)
Attenuation
SDS1052DL/SDS1052DL+ PB470 50/70 1:1/10:1
SDS1202CNL+ PP430 200/300 1:1/10:1
SDS1072CML+ PB470 70/70 1:1/10:1
SDS1072CML+ PB470 70/70 1:1/10:1
SDS1102CML/SDS1102CML+ PP510 100/100 1:1/10:1
SDS1152CML/SDS1152CML+ PP215 150/200 1:1/10:1
SDS1072CFL/SDS1074CFL PB470 70/70 1:1/10:1
SDS1102CFL/SDS1104CFL
PP510 100/100 1:1/10:1
SDS1202CFL/SDS1204CFL
PP430 200/300 1:1/10:1
SDS1302CFL/SDS1304CFL PP430 300/300 1:1/10:1
SDS1104X-E/SDS1104X-U PP510 100/100 1:1/10:1
SDS1202X-E/1204X-E PP215 200/200 1:1/10:1
SDS2000X-E PP215/SP2035 200/350 1:1/10:1
SDS1102X/SDS1102X+ PP510 100/100 1:1/10:1
SDS1202X/SDS1202X+ PP215 100 or 200/200 1:1/10:1
SDS2072/SDS2074 PB470 70/70 1:1/10:1
2
Family/Model Probe Scope/Probe Bandwidth
(MHz)
Attenuation
SDS2102/SDS2104 PP510 70/100 1:1/10:1
SDS2202/SDS2204 PP430 200/300 1:1/10:1
SDS2302/SDS2304 PP430  300/300 1:1/10:1
SDS2072X/SDS2074X PB470 70/70 1:1/10:1
SDS2102X/SDS2104X PP510 100/100 1:1/10:1
SDS2202X/SDS2204X SP2030A 200/300 10:1
SDS2302X/SDS2304X SP2030A 300/300 10:1
SDS2102X Plus/SDS2104X
Plus/SDS2204X Plus
PP215 100|200/200 1:1/10:1
SDS2354X Plus SP2035A 350/350 10:1
SDS5032X/SDS5034X
SDS5052X/SDS5054X
SDS5102X/SDS5104X
SP3050A 350|500|1 GHz/500 10:1